Functions/Programs Expenses Charges for Services Governmental Activities
Governmental Activities:

Public safety 1,646,135$   --$   (1,646,135)$
Economic environment 10,600,821   17,026   (10,583,795)

Interest and other fiscal charges 690,062   --   (690,062)

Total Governmental Activities 12,937,018$   17,026$   (12,919,992)

General revenues:
  Tax increment financing 12,360,586
  Intergovernmental revenues 9,170,393
  Investment earnings 2,402,370

  Other revenue 598,146

Total general revenues 24,531,495

Change in net position 11,611,503

Net position, as previously reported 55,819,829
Prior Period Adjustment (see Note 14) (5,273,714)

Net position, beginning, as restated 50,546,115
Net position, ending 62,157,618$

(A Component Unit of the City of Hallandale Beach, Florida)
HALLANDALE BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

16

General
Redevelopment
Revenue Notes

Totals
Governmental

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 29,155,106$   --$   29,155,106$
Restricted assets: cash and cash equivalents --   19,509,674   19,509,674
Loans receivable, net of allowances 437,119   --   437,119
Tax deeds 329   --   329
Due from other funds 41,453   --   41,453
Due from City 381,250   --   381,250
Assets held for resale 2,260,487   --   2,260,487

Total Assets 32,275,744$   19,509,674$   51,785,418$

Liabilities and Fund Balances
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 150,732$   367,338$   518,070$
Due to City 499,624   --   499,624
Due to other funds --   41,453   41,453
Unearned revenue 47,476   --   47,476

Total Liabilities 697,832   408,791   1,106,623

Fund Balances
Restricted for:

Assets held for resale 2,260,487   --   2,260,487
Long-term receivables 437,119   --   437,119
Capital projects --   19,100,883   19,100,883
Community redevelopment 28,880,306   --   28,880,306

Total Fund Balances 31,577,912   19,100,883   50,678,795

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 32,275,744$   19,509,674$   51,785,418$

SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

HALLANDALE BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
(A Component Unit of the City of Hallandale Beach, Florida)

BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

17

Total fund balances for governmental funds 50,678,795$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net
 position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not
 financial resources and, therefore, are not reported in the funds.

Governmental capital assets 37,080,217$
Less: accumulated depreciation (5,572,063)